

Agreement No.	BK2052-007
Effective (NTP) Date	1/3/2025
Supplement Amount	\$0
Total Agreement Amount	CPFF \$888,691.00

## PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 7

CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA  
WSP USA, INC.  
PROJECT NO. RRZ-TMT-1705(3)  
CONTROL NO. 61457  
LEXINGTON EAST VIADUCT

**THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT** is between the City of Lexington ("LPA") and WSP USA, Inc. ("Consultant"), collectively referred to as the "Parties".

**WHEREAS**, Consultant and LPA entered into an agreement ("Original Agreement") executed by LPA on September 22, 2020; Supplemental Agreement #1 executed by LPA on January 12, 2021; Supplemental Agreement #2 executed by LPA on March 22, 2022; Supplemental Agreement #3 executed by LPA on December 13, 2022, and Supplemental Agreement #4 executed by LPA on September 12, 2023, Supplemental Agreement #5 executed by LPA on March 26, 2024; and Supplemental Agreement #6 executed by LPA on May 14, 2024 for Consultant to provide additional Preliminary Engineering services for LPA's project, and

**WHEREAS**, it is necessary that the dollar amount in Supplemental Agreement #6 be corrected under this Supplemental Agreement, and

**WHEREAS**, LPA desires that this project be developed and constructed under the designation of Project No. RRZ-TMT-1705(3) and formally authorizes the signing of this Agreement, as evidenced by the Resolution of LPA dated 10 day of December, 2024, attached as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of these facts and mutual promises, the Parties agree as follows:

### **SECTION 1. SCOPE OF SERVICES**

There is no change from the original scope of services or supplemental agreements.

### **SECTION 2. FEES AND PAYMENTS**

Section 7 in Exhibit "C" of Supplemental Agreement #6 was incorrect and has been corrected as shown below.

Previous Amount*	This Supplement Amount	Amended Agreement Amount	
\$ 296,137.81	\$5,346.69	\$301,484.50	For actual direct labor costs
\$493,718.71	\$ 9,588.47	\$50,3307.18	For indirect labor costs & direct expenses
\$ 82,154.50	\$ 1,744.82	\$83,899.32	For a fixed fee for profit
\$872,011.02	\$16,679.98	\$888,691.00	Total agreement amount

\*includes all prior supplements

